
                        

OS                                    

 OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER  

LIC OF INDIA ,ENGINEERING DEPTT.(3RD FLOOR) 
“JEEVAN PRAKASH BUILDING”, 

POKHARIPUT, ANANT VIHAR , BHUBANESWAR-751020 
PHONE: 0674-2352601,  

e-mail: engg.bhubaneswar@licindia.com                                                           
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 
e-Tender Notice 

 

E-Tender No: LIC / BBSR / Engg - 12  /25-26 
 

 

 LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 
EAST CENTRAL ZONAL OFFICE, 

510 Office of the  Dy. Chief Engineer,Jeevan 
Prakashuilding,Pokhariput, AnantaVihar, Bhubaneswar-751020 

website :www.licindia.in/tenders 

 
Life Insurance Corporation of India invites e-bids through website 
http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from Empanelled bidders only for the following 
work as per the details given below: 
 

Bid Documents No.                 
Tender No : LIC / BBSR / Engg - 12  /25-26   
 

Description of Works 

Tender for Proposed Renovation of Agents Training 
Centre at Jharsuguda under Sambalpur Divisional 
Office. 
 

Estimated Cost Rs. 13,52,199.00 
Earnest Money Deposit  
(EMD ) 

Rs. 27,100.00 
 

Tender Fee  Rs. 1000+ 18% GST = Rs. 1180/-  (non-refundable) 
 

Completion Period 45 Days 
Downloading of Tender 
Document 
 

From 17.00 hrs on 24.06.2025  up to 17.30 Hrs on 
03.07.2025 

Online submission of 
tender documents 
 

Up to 17:30 Hrs. on 03.07.2025. 

Opening of BID I &BID II  
(Price Bid ) 

On 04.07.2025 at 15:00 Hrs 

 
Note: Any addendum/corrigendum/sale date extension in respect of above tender 
shall be Updated on website: http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC only . Bidders are 
therefore requested to regularly visit the said website to keep themselves updated.  
 

DY. Chief Engineer 
 

 LIST of Empanelled bidders who will be able to participate in the above Tender are given 
below as an “ANNEXURE – A “ 

 
 
 



                        

OS                                    

 OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER  

LIC OF INDIA ,ENGINEERING DEPTT.(3RD FLOOR) 
“JEEVAN PRAKASH BUILDING”, 

POKHARIPUT, ANANT VIHAR , BHUBANESWAR-751020 
PHONE: 0674-2352601,  

e-mail: engg.bhubaneswar@licindia.com                                                           
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 
ANNEXURE- A 

 
(i )  List of enlisted  Agencies capable to execute work  0-15 Lakh in Odisha validity up to 
19.02.2026  as below:- 
1 M/s  Abhumanyu Interiors Contractor,Delhi, cont no 9312030910 email 9k5727795@gmail.com 
2 M/s  Sashikanta Padhi, Sambalpur, Cont No 9438488809, email sashikantapadhi68@gmail.com 
3 M/s. Lokenath Enterprise, No – Dighirpar, Canning Town, South 24    Parganas, West Bengal, M- 9830841961, 

email swapannaiya178@gmail.com 
 

 (ii) Enlisted  Agencies capable to execute work  0-30 Lakh in Odisha validity up to 19.02.2026  as 
below:- 

1. M/s  Maa Vaishno Enterprises, Patna, Cont No 9097387436 email enterrises.mavaishno@gmail.com 
2. M/s  Sudam Keshari Nayak, Cuttack, Cont No 7978609342 email sudamnayak03051977@gmail.com 
3. M/s  Pradeep Kumar Bhuyan, Bhubaneswar Cont No 7008278116 email priyabratabhuyan92@gmail.com 
4. M/s Gadadhar Behera , Cuttack. Email gadadharbehera1800@gmail.com 

 

(iii) Enlisted  Agencies capable to execute work  0-50 Lakh in Odisha validity up to 19.02.2026  as 
below:- 

1) M/s Infra Solution, New Delhi, Cont No 8800190866, email infrasolution2012@gmail.com 
2) M/s Shri Kamadgiri Traders Kanpur, cont no 94150040598 email  P C Patra & Co, cont No 9433202628 Email: 

kamadgiritraders@gmail.com 
3) M/s DNS Enterprises, West Deviashan lane, Chiriyatand, Patna, email dhruvasingh.dns@gmail.com mo no 

9431041580 
4) M/s P C Patra & Co , Kolkata, Cont No 9433202628. Email Jagannathpatra23@gmail.com 
5) M/s Divine Wood Craft,Bhubaneswar, Cont no 8984582583 email  divinewoodcraft@yahoo.co 
6) M/s Utility Enterprises, Bhubaneswar. Cont No 9437282338 email  soumitrapatnaik1@gmail.com 
7) M/s M D Builder, Kanpur, Cont no 9415129397, email mdbuilder63@gmail.com 
8) M/s Uday Udyog, Howrah, Cont No 9836064936 email ayshee18chowdhuri@gmail.com 
9) M/s Subrat Kumar Nayak, Cuttack, Cont No9861049495, email subratkumarnayak1983@gmail.com 
10) M/s    B M Engineering & Construction, Bhubaneswar, cont no 9437571780,  

      email bmecbbsr004@gmail.com 
11)  M/s Electro craft , Plot no-1169, Road No—8, Unit no-9,Bhubaneswar-751022, Sri S. Patnaik, M-

9437073244, Email –electrocraft2014@gmail.com 
12) M/s Assa Construction  Cutack, cont no 8328894896 email assaconstruction.25@redcliff.com  
13)  M/s Holly cross Construction Co (p) Ltd, Kolkata, Cont no 9477151037, email sensantanu1962@gmail.com 
14)  M/s Veena Contractors Pvt Ltd, Patna Cont No 9430954749, email veena_contractorspvtltd@yahoo.com  
15)  M/s G & G Infratech Pvt Ltd, Delhi, Cont No 921296020, email g_ginfratech@gmail.com 
16) M/s M. A & Co , Howrah,  Cont No 7596982184, email sk.ragikur@gmail.com 
17) M/s Ghosh & Company, Kolkata, cont no8910216956  manughosh1999@gmail.com 
18) M/s Rishik Enterprises, Bokaro Cont No 9431990386, email rishikbokaro2011@rediffmail.com 
19) M/s Gurudev Construction Kolkata, cont mo 983165997 email sbgurudev@gmail.com 
20) M/s P N Singh, Muzafferpur, Cont No 9431266921, email pnsingh.muz@gmail.com 
21) M/s Maa Enterprises, Patna, Cont No 7004414289, email enterprises.maa888@gmail.com 
22)  M/s A.D Construction, Chapra Cont No 95384943569 adconstructionchapra@gmail.com 
23) M/s Ranvir Kumar,  Lakhisarai. Cont no 9431276913, Ranbirkumar1503@gmail.com 



                        

OS                                    

 OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER  

LIC OF INDIA ,ENGINEERING DEPTT.(3RD FLOOR) 
“JEEVAN PRAKASH BUILDING”, 

POKHARIPUT, ANANT VIHAR , BHUBANESWAR-751020 
PHONE: 0674-2352601,  

e-mail: engg.bhubaneswar@licindia.com                                                           
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

24) M/s Avinash Kumar , Patna  cont no 9334260725 email avinash28186@gmail.com 
25) M/s J.S. CONSTRUCTION,PATNA cont no 9334187905 email  jsconstruction302@gmail.com 
26) M/s Sidhartha Mahanty Bhubaneswar, Cont No 9437063233, email sidharthamahanty@gmail.com  
27) M/s Prerna Associate, Muzaffarpur, cont No 9431474806, email kumarkishor508@gmail.com  
28) M/s. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Kamaldeo Narayan Path, Gossai Tola, Patliputra, Patna – 13, M- 

09835489751,09631726575, email- pradeepkumargupta377@gmail.com  
29) M/s. Kumar Goutam Bharti, Indore, M.P, M- 9425055314, email- kgautambharti@gmail.com  

 
 
Dy. Chief Engineer 
 


